Illinois law.
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Section 334.11  Target Groups to be Served by Local Boards or Local Service Systems 

a)	Local boards or service systems, in order to be considered for recognition and funding, must serve all youth mandated for service as identified in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 310, (Delivery of Youth Services Funded by the Department of Human Services). 

b)	All youth served, except those for whom the Department of Children and Family Services is legally responsible pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 304 (Access to and Eligibility for Child Welfare Services), shall be under 18 years of age except homeless youth who shall be under 21 years of age. Special exception may be made by the Department of Human Services pursuant to 20 ILCS 505/17a-1. 

c)	Resources will be prioritized by targeting youth at greatest risk of adjudication and commitment to the Department of Children and Family Services and for youth referred to the Unified Delinquency Intervention Services Program in lieu of the commitment to the Department of Corrections. 

(Source:  Amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 6986, effective May 15, 1989) 
